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Wisconsin Department of Administration
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PO Box 1645, Madison WI 53701
608-264-6102 Fax: 608-264-6104
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Petitioner Information
Name: LOMIRA 2000 PTSK LL.C

Office use only:

Address: P.O. BOX 128

RECEIVED

BROWNSVILLE, WI 53006

October 27, 2021

Municipal Boundary Review

Email:

Wisconsin Dept. of Admin.

1. Town where property is located: TOWN OF LOMIRA

Petitioners phone:

2. Petitioned City or Village: VILLAGE OF LOMIRA

920-306-9050

3. County where property is located: DODGE

4. Population of the territory to be annexed: 0

Town clerk’s phone:
920-583-4011

5. Area (in acres) of the territory to be annexed: 35.091

6. Tax parcel number(s) of territory to be annexed

0341-001

(if the territory is part or all of an existing parcel): 030-1317-0344-
004, 146-1317-0344-006, 030-1317-0341-002 AND 030-1317- City/Village clerk’s phone:

920-269-4112

Contact Information if different than petitioner:

Representative’s Name and Address:

Surveyor or Engineering Firm’s Name & Address:

MARTIN FINN MI-TECH
P.0. BOX 128 5707 SCHOFIELD AVE
BROWNSVILLE WI 53006 WESTON, WI 54476

Phone: 414-615-9104

Phone: (715) 359-9400

E-mail: MFINN2@MICHELS.US

E-mail:

Required ltems to be provided with submission (to be completed by petitioner):

1. X Legal Description meeting the requirements of 5.66.0217 (1) (c) [see attached annexation guide]

&~ W

Indicate Statutory annexation method used:

e [X] Unanimous per s. 66.0217 (2), or,
OR

e [] Direct by one-half approval per s. 66.0217 (3)

2. [X] Map meeting the requirements of s. 66.0217 (1) (q) [see attached annexation guide]

. Signed Petition or Notice of Intent to Circulate is included

5. [X] Check or money order covering review fee [see next page for fee calculation]

(2012)
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Annexation Review Fee Schedule
A Guide for Calculating the Fee Required by ss.16.53 (4) and 66.0217, Wis. Stats.

Required Fees
There is an initial filing fee and a variable review fee

$350 Initial Filing Fee (required with the first submittal of all petitions)
$200 — 2 acres or less
$350 — 2.01 acres or more

$800 Review Fee (required with all annexation submittals except those that consist ONLY of road right-of-way)

$200 — 2 acres or less

$600 - 2.01to 10 acres

$800 - 10.01to 50 acres
$1,000 — 50.01 to 100 acres
$1,400 — 100.01 to 200 acres
$2,000 — 200.01 to 500 acres
$4,000 — Over 500 acres

$1.150 TOTAL FEE DUE (Add the Filing Fee to the Review Fee)

Attach check or money order here, payable to: Department of Administration

THE DEPARTMENT WILL NOT PROCESS
AN ANNEXATION PETITION THAT IS NOT ACCOMPANIED
BY THE REQUIRED FEE.

THE DEPARTMENT’S 20-DAY STATUTORY REVIEW PERIOD
COMMENCES UPON RECEIPT OF THE PETITION AND REVIEW FEE

Shaded Area for Office Use Only
Date fee received: [(O-2 7-2|

Payee: _L- T P T W LL Check Number: {2 /47
Check Date: [-2 2-2)

Amount$ Z}Z %0&




ANNEXATION SUBMITTAL GUIDE

s. 66.0217 (5) THE PETITION

lZ State the purpose of the petition: -Direct annexation by unanimous approval; OR
-Direct annexation by one-half approval; OR
-Annexation by referendum.

& Petition must be signed by: -All owners and electors, if by unanimous approval.
-See 66.0217 (3) (a), if by one-half approval.
-See 66.0217 (3) (b), if by referendum.

@ State the population of the land to be annexed.

[1t is beneficial to include Parcel ID or Tax numbers, the parcel area, and identify the annexee (Town) and annexor
(Village or City) in the petition. ]

s. 66.0217 (1) (¢y THE DESCRIPTION

|Z The annexation petition must include a legal description of the land to be annexed. The land must be described by
reference to the government lot, private claim, quarter-section, section, town and range in which the land lies. The land must
be further described by metes and bounds commencing from a monumented corner of the section or quarter-section, or the
monumented end of a private claim or federal reservation, in which the land lies; OR

D If the land is wholly and entirely within a lot or lots, or all of a block or blocks of a recorded subdivision plat or certified
survey map, it must be described by reference to the lot (s) and/or block (s) therein, along with the name of the plat or the
number, volume, page, and County of the certified survey map.

[:I The land may NOT be described only by: -Aliquot part;
-Reference to any other document (plat of survey, deed, etc.);
-Exception or Inclusion;
-Parcel ID or tax number.

s. 66.0217 (1) (g) THE MAP

& The map shall be an accurate reflection of the legal description of the parcel being annexed. As such, it must show:

-A tie line from the parcel to the monumented corner of the section or quarter-section, or the monumented end of a private claim

or federal reservation, in which the parcel lies. The corner and monument must be identified.
-Bearings and distances along all parcel boundaries as described.
-All adjoiners as referenced in the description.

[Z] The map must include a graphic scale.

|X| The map must show and identify the existing municipal boundary, in relation to the parcel being annexed.

[1t is beneficial to include a North arrow, and identify adjacent streets and parcels on the map. ]

s. 66.0217 FILING

IE The petition must be filed with the Clerk of the annexing City or Village and with the Clerk of the Town in which the land
is located.

D If the annexation is by one-half approval, or by referendum, the petitioner must post notice of the proposed annexation as

required by s. 66.0217 (4).

El If the lands being annexed are within a County of 50,000 or greater population, the petition must also be filed with the
Department of Administration for review

[Note that no municipality within a County of 50,000 or greater population may enact an annexation ordinance prior to
receiving a review determination from the Department of Administration. |




October 22, 2021 2o Al ;
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED Eh ‘
Wisconsin Department of Administration

Municipal Boundary Review

P.O. Box 1645

Madison, WI 53701-1645

RE: Petition for Direct Annexation — Unanimous, Wis. Stat. Sec. 66.0217(2);
Approximately 35.091 Acres, Annexation from the Town of Lomira to the
Village of Lomira, Dodge County, Wisconsin

Dear Department:

The attached Petition for Direct Annexation (“Petition”) was filed on October 22, 2021, with the
Village of Lomira.

I am herby enclosing the completed Wisconsin Department of Administration (DOA) Request
for Annexation Review Form, along with the required scale map(s) and the check payable to the
DOA in the sum of $1,150.00.

By copy of this letter, I am also sending duplicates of the Petition with appropriate attachments
for filing to Sharon Belling, Clerk of the Town of Lomira at N10482 Center Drive, Lomira WI
53048; Kristen Mielke, Clerk of the School District of the Village of Lomira at 1030 4% St,
Lomira WI 53048; and to Jhenna Rein, Clerk of the Village of Lomira at 425 Water Street,
Lomira WI 53048.

If you have any questions, please contact me at mfinn2 @michels.us or by telephone at (414)-
615-9104.

Respectfully,

% e

Martin Finn

Enclosures

Cce: Kristen Mielke
Jhenna Rhein
Sharon Belling




PETITION FOR ANNEXATION OF PROPERTY
FROM THE TOWN OF LOMIRA TO THE VILLAGE OF LOMIRA
DODGE COUNTY, WISCONSIN

Pursuant to Wis. Stat. Sec 66.0217(2)

The undersigned, representing 100 percent (100%) of the owners of the following described
territory hereby petition for direct annexation from the Town of Lomira, Dodge County, Wisconsin to the
Village of Lomira, Dodge County, Wisconsin:

That portion of the East 1/2 of the SE 1/4 of Section 3, Township 13 North, Range 17 East, in the
Town of Lomira and the Village of Lomira, Dodge County, Wisconsin, bounded and described as
follows: Commencing at a point at the intersection of the northerly right of way line of State
Highway 49 and the westerly right of way line of the Soo Line Railroad; thence northerly on the
said westerly Right of way of the Soo Line Railroad 1650 feet; thence westerly parallel of said
Highway 49 right of way 600 feet; thence southerly parallel to said Soo Line Railroad right of
way 1650 feet to the northerly right of way line of said Highway 49; thence easterly 600 feet on
the said northerly right of way line of said State Highway 49 to the point of beginning.

AND

Parcel on Certified Survey Map No. 1190, being land in the Northeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4
Section 3, Township 13 North, Range 17 East, Town of Lomira, Dodge County, Wisconsin as
recorded in Volume 8 of Surveys at page 414 as Document No. 634577.

ALSO, Part of the Northeast @of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 3, Town 13 North, Range 17
East, in the Town of Lomira, Dodge County, Wisconsin and being more particularly described as
follows: Commencing at the center of Section 3, Town 13 North, Range 17 East; thence South 89
degrees 32 minutes 28 seconds East, 2381.22 feet along the North line of the Southeast 1/4 of
said Section 3 to the West line of the Canadian National Railroad right of way and point of
beginning; thence South 00 degrees 41 minutes 56 seconds East 931.70 feet along the West line
of the Canadian National Railroad to the Northeast comer of lands described in Document No.
1254456; thence North 89 degrees 25 minutes 09 seconds West 600.44 feet along the North line
of lands described in Document No. 1254456 to the Northwest comer of lands described in
Document No. 1254456 and the East line of Lot 4 of Certified Survey Map No. 7052; thence
North 00 degrees 42 minutes 09 seconds West 130.03 feet along the East line of Lot 4 of
Certified Survey Map No. 7052 to a North line of Lot 4 of Certified Survey Map No. 7052;
thence South 89 degrees 25 minutes 38 seconds East 20.00 feet along the extension of said North
line of Lot 4 of Certified Survey Map No. 7052 to the West line of Certified Survey Map No.
1190; thence South 00 degrees 05 minuteeconds West, 63.91 feet along the West line of
Certified Survey Map No. 1190 to the Southwest comer of Certified Survey Map No. 1190;
thence South 89 degrees 25 minutes 14 seconds East 330.35 feet along the South line of Certified
Survey Map No. 1190 to the Southeast comer of Certified Survey Map No. 1190; thence North 00
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degrees 05 minutes 18 seconds East 762.41 feet along an East line of Certified Survey Map No.
1190; thence South 89 degrees 36 minutes 46 seconds East 49.85 feet along a South line of
Certified Survey Map No. 1190 to the East line of Certified Survey Map No. 1190; thence North
00 degrees 10 minutes 59 seconds East 102.42 feet along the East line of Certified Survey Map
No. 1190 to the North line of the Southeast J/4 of said Section 3; thence South 89 degrees 32
minutes 28 seconds East 189.07 feet along the North line of the Southeast 1/4 of said Section 3 to
the point of beginning.

Said territory containing approximately 35.091 acres (Parcels 030-1317-0344-004, 146-1317-0344-006,
030-1317-0341-002 and 030-1317-0341-001)

Attached to this petition as “Exhibit A” are scale maps which show the boundary of the territory
and the territory’s relationship to the municipalities involved. This territory is contiguous to the Village
of Lomira.

This petition is pursuant to Wis. Stat. 66.0217(2) which provides for unanimous approval
annexation by the Village of Lomira upon a Petition for Direct Annexation signed by all of the owners of
all the real property in such territory. There are no persons and no electors residing in the territory.
Petitioner hereby respectfully requests that the territory be classified and zoned as an Industrial District.

Dated this 22nd day of October, 2021.

Property Owner(s):
Lomira 2000PTSK LLC
By: DRM Leasing Inc., Manager

%Mﬁ/ﬁo f@w@/

By: Susan P. Kaiser, Assistant Secretary




EXHIBIT A




DODGE COUNTY PLAT OF SURVEY MAP

LOCATED IN PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 03, TOWNSHIP 13
NORTH, RANGE 17 EAST, IN THE TOWN OF LOMIRA AND VILLAGE OF LOMIRA, DODGE COUNTY, WISCONSIN:
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PETITION # 14459

REAL PROPERTY LISTERS ANNEXATION REVIEW

1. Territory to be annexed: | From Town of: | To Village of:
0344-004, 0341-001, 0341-002 (part) | Lomira | Lomira

2. Checklist: (Y) Yes; (N) No; (NA) Not applicable; (NC) Not checked

Location and Position

Y (1) Location description by government lot, recorded private claim, % - % section, section, township, range and county
Y (2) Contiguous with existing village/city boundaries
n/a__(3) Creates an island area in Township (completely surrounded by city)

_n/a__(4) Creates an island area in City (completely surrounded by town)

Petition and Map Information

Y/N_ (1) Identify owner(s) of annexed land
(2) Identify parcel ID numbers included in annexation.
(3) Identify parcel ID numbers being split by annexation

(4) North arrow

(6) Streets and Highways shown and identified

XY
Y
Y
Y (5 Graphic Scale
Y
_Y (7)) Legend
Y

(8) Total area/acreage of annexation

3. Other relevant information and comments:

Some of the property shows in our records as being owned by Quad Graphics who are not listed as owners. Unclear if there
is a pending transfer to applicant?

There is nothing else that significantly affects the overall integrity of this annexation petition. I don’t believe it “hurts”
anything, but a small portion of the 1% legal was previously annexed in 1996 (PIN 143-1317-0344-006).

Prepared by: _David Addison Please RETURN PROMPTLY to:
Title: _LIO Municipal Boundary Review

Phone: _920-386-3773 PO Box 1645

Date: _Oct 29, 2021 Madison WI 53701

(608) 264-6102 FAX (608) 264-6104
wimunicipalboundaryreview(@wi.gov

http://doa.wi.gov/municipalboundaryreview/




Annexation Review MUnial Boundary Review
Questionnaire i 53701

eno A 4D Coaw. BN0 Q8A_ 4dN0A

Wisconsin Department of Administration

Petitioner: Lomira 2000 PTSK LLC Petition Number: 14459
1. Territory to be annexed: |From TOWN OF LOMIRA ToVILLAGE OF LOMIRA
2. Area (Acres); 25 07Ff
3. Pick one: Property Tax Payments OR [O Boundary Agreement
a. Annual town property tax on territory to be annexed: a. Title of boundary agreement

$ 5.35%2.40 b. Year adopted
b. Total that will be paid to Town ¢. Participating jurisdictions

{annual tax multiplied by 5 years): 2L . 763 00 d. Statutory authority (pick one)
c. Paid by: O Petitioner [0 City E/Viliage O s.66.0307 O s.66.0225 [J s.66.0301

O Other:

4. Resident Population: Electors: (O  Total: _D

5. Approximate present land use of territory:

Residential: % Recreational: % Commercial: /03 % Industrial: %
Undeveloped: %
6. If territory is undeveloped, what is the anticipated use?
Residential: % Recreational: % Commercial: % Industrial: %
Other: %
Comments:

7. Has a O preliminary or O final plat been submitted to the Plan Commission: 0 Yes O No

Plat Name:

8. What is the nature of land use adjacent to this teritory in the city or village?

i

In the town?: omutGe e - or

9. What are the basic service needs that precipitated the request for annexation?
O Sanitary sewer O Water supply O Storm sewers

O Police/Fire protection O EMS [ Zoning
Other




10. Is the city/viltage or fown tapable of providing needed utility services?

CityVilage O Yes O No Town O Yes [ No
If yes, approximate timetable for providing service: City/Village Town
Sanitary Sewers immediately O Cl

or, write in number of years.

Water Supply immediately O O

or, write in number of years.

Will provision of sanitary sewers and/or water supply to the territory proposed for annexation require capital
expenditures (i.e. treatment plant expansion, new lift stations, interceptor sewers, wells, water storage facilities)?

O Yes 0O No

If yes, identify the nature of the anticipated improvements and their probable costs:

11. Planning & Zoning:

a. Do you have a comprehensive plan for the CityNiIIag [B/ Yes [O No
Is this annexation consistent with your comprehensive plan? 0O Yes [ No

b. How Is the annexation territory now zoned? 7 / /\Sﬂf Thct uﬂL Ve /

¢. How will the land be zoned and used if annexed?

12. Elections: O New ward or O Existing ward? Will the annexation create a new ward ~r inin =n avietinnward? For
more information, please rnntart tha Wiernnein Flartinn Cnammiegion at (608) 266-8005 or see their
annexation checklist hera

13. Other relevant information and comments bearing upon the public interest in the annexaticn:

Prepared by: [ Town [ City O Village Please RETURN PROMPTLY to:
Neme: Shavon Ballne
Email: Clo rlegitindn mf’ T Municipal Boundary Review
Phone: P00 SE35- &40 ¢/ PO Box 1645, Madison W1 53701
Date: Novepfoe /0,. R02./ Fax: {608) 264-6104

{March 2018)



Annexation Review Mo Boumdany Rowow
Questionnaire Madisan Wi 53701

608-264-6102 Fax: 608-264-6104

Wisconsin Department of Administration  wimunicipalboundaryreview@wi.gov
http://doa.wi.gov/imunicipalboundaryreview

Petitioner: Lomira 2000 PTSK LLC Petition Number: 14459
1. Territory to be annexed: |From TOWN OF LOMIRA ToVILLAGE OF LOMIRA
2. Area (Acres): 35.091
3. Pick one: Property Tax Payments OR O Boundary Agreement
a. Annual town property tax on territory to be annexed: a. Title of boundary agreement
$ 36,496.69 b. Year adopted
b. Total that will be paid to Town c. Participating jurisdictions
(annual tax multiplied by 5 years): 182,483.45 d. Statutory authority (pick one)
c. Paid by: [0 Petitioner [ City Village O s.66.0307 0[O s.66.0225 [ s.66.0301
O Other:
4. Resident Population: Electors: 0 Total: 0
5. Approximate present land use of territory:
Residential: % Recreational: % Commercial: % Industrial: 65 %
Undeveloped: 35 %
6. If territory is undeveloped, what is the anticipated use?
Residential: % Recreational: % Commercial: % Industrial: 100 %
Other: %

Comments: the currently undeveloped land will allow for future building expansion if needed

7. Has a O preliminary or [ final plat been submitted to the Plan Commission: Yes O No
Plat Name: Petition for Annexation of Property From the Town of Lomira to the Village of Lomira

8. What is the nature of land use adjacent to this territory in the city or village?
land use adjacent to this territory is multi-family residential, industrial, commerical and agricultural

In the town?: Town and Village

9. What are the basic service needs that precipitated the request for annexation?
Sanitary sewer Water supply O Storm sewers
O Police/Fire protection O EMS O Zoning
Other




10. Is the city/village or town capable of providing needed utility services?

City/Village Yes [O No Town O Yes O No
If yes, approximate timetable for providing service: City/Village Town
Sanitary Sewers immediately O

or, write in number of years.

Water Supply immediately O

or, write in number of years.

Will provision of sanitary sewers and/or water supply to the territory proposed for annexation require capital
expenditures (i.e. treatment plant expansion, new lift stations, interceptor sewers, wells, water storage facilities)?

O Yes No

If yes, identify the nature of the anticipated improvements and their probable costs:

11. Planning & Zoning:
a. Do you have a comprehensive plan for the City/Village/Town? Yes O No

Is this annexation consistent with your comprehensive plan? Yes [O No

b. How is the annexation territory now zoned? Industrial

c. How will the land be zoned and used if annexed? Industrial

12. Elections: [0 New ward or [0 Existing ward? Will the annexation create a new ward or join an existing ward? For
more information, please contact the Wisconsin Election Commission at (608) 266-8005, elections@wi.gov or see their
annexation checklist here: http://elections.wi.gov/forms/el-100

13. Other relevant information and comments bearing upon the public interest in the annexation:

Prepared by: O Town O City Village Please RETURN PROMPTLY to:
Name: Jenna Rhein wimunicipalboundaryreview@wi.gov
Email:  irhein@villageoflomira.com Municipal Boundary Review

Phone:  920-269-4112 x2 PO Box 1645, Madison WI 53701
Date: 10/28/2021 Fax: (608) 264-6104

(March 2018)
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TONY EVERS

GOVERNOR
JOEL BRENNAN
SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF Municipal Boundary Review
ADMINISTRATION PO Box 1645, Madison WI 53701
Voice (608) 264-6102  Fax (608) 264-6104
204 w1.6S Email: wimunicipalboundaryreview@wi.gov
Web: http://doa.wi.gov/municipalboundaryreview
November 16, 2021 PETITION FILE NO. 14459
JENNA RHEIN, CLERK SHARON BELLING, CLERK
VILLAGE OF LOMIRA TOWN OF LOMIRA
425 SWATER STREET N10482 CENTER DRIVE
LOMIRA, WI 53048-9581 LOMIRA, WI 53048-9727

Subject: LOMIRA 2000 PTSK LLC ANNEXATION

The proposed annexation submitted to our office on October 27, 2021, has been reviewed and found to be against the
public interest. In determining whether an annexation is in the public interest, s. 66.0217 (6), Wis. Stats. requires the
Department to examine "[t]he shape of the proposed annexation and the homogeneity of the territory with the
annexing village or city...." so as, to ensure the resulting boundaries are rational and compact. The statute also
requires the Department to consider whether the annexing city or village can provide needed municipal services to
the territory. The Village indicates that it can provide needed services to the territory. However, the shape and
homogeneity of the petitioned territory are problematic because the territory connects to the Village via a long and
narrow strip of territory. This would result in irregular municipal boundaries between the Village and Town. The
Village may want to consider working with the Town to develop a boundary agreement under ss. 66.0301 or 66.0307
Wis. Stats. Boundary agreements provide communities with greater flexibility in resolving municipal boundary
issues.

Notes:

1) The map and legal description of the territory to be annexed as included in the petition for annexation do not
meet the requirements of s. 66.0217 (1) (c) & (g). These sections require that the territory in its entirety is
described by metes and bounds commencing from a monumented corner of a 1/4 section in which the
territory lies. Additionally, the scale map must show the territory in its entirety, must clearly show and
identify the existing municipal boundary in relation to the territory, and be an accurate representation of the
description. Currently the included scale map does not comply with these requirements.

2) Dodge County indicates that the owners of some portions of the petitioned territory may not have signed the
petition. Unanimous consent annexation petitions must be signed by all owners and electors of the territory.

3) Dodge County also indicates that a small portion of the annexation territory is already located within the
Village, having been previously annexed in 1996.

The Department reminds clerks of annexing municipalities of the requirements of s. 66.0217 (9)(a), Wis. Stats.,
which states:

"The clerk of a city or village which has annexed shall file immediately with the secretary of administration a
certified copy of the ordinance, certificate and plat, and shall send one copy to each company that provides any
utility service in the area that is annexed. The clerk shall record the ordinance with the register of deeds and file a
signed copy of the ordinance with the clerk of any affected school district..."

State and federal aids based on population and equalized value may be significantly affected through failure to file
with the Department of Administration. Please file a copy of your annexing ordinance, including a statement
certifying the population of the annexed territory. Please include your MBR number 14459 with your ordinance.
Ordinance filing checklist available at http://mds.wi.gov/, click on "Help on How to Submit Municipal Records".



http://mds.wi.gov/

Email scanned copy of required materials (color scan maps with color) to mds@wi.gov or mail to: Wisconsin
Department of Administration, Municipal Boundary Review, PO Box 1645, Madison W1 53701-1645.

The petition file is available for viewing at: http://mds.wi.gov/View/Petition?ID=2533
Please call me at (608) 264-6102, should you have any questions concerning this annexation review.

Sincerely,

Erich Schmidtke, Municipal Boundary Review cc: petitioner


mailto:mds@wi.gov
http://mds.wi.gov/View/Petition?ID=2533

	14459 Petitioners Submittal
	14459 Lister Review
	14459 Town Questionnaire
	14459 Village Questionnaire
	14459_gis map
	14459_original survey
	14459_20211116_review_letter

	Textfield: 
	Petitioner Lomira 2000 PTSK LLC: 
	Petition Number 14459: 
	From TOWN OF LOMIRA: 
	To VILLAGE OF LOMIRA: 
	2 Area Acres: 35.091
	Property Tax Payments: On
	Boundary Agreement: Off
	a Title of boundary agreement: 
	Textfield0: 36,496.69
	b Year adopted: 
	c Participating jurisdictions: 
	annual tax multiplied by 5 years: 182,483.45
	Petitioner: Off
	City: Off
	Village: On
	s660307: Off
	s660225: Off
	s660301: Off
	Other: Off
	Other0: 
	Electors: 0 
	Total: 0 
	Residential: 
	Recreational: 
	Commercial: 
	Industrial: 65
	Undeveloped: 35
	Residential0: 
	Recreational0: 
	Commercial0: 
	Industrial0: 100
	Other1: 
	Comments: the currently undeveloped land will allow for future building expansion if needed
	preliminary or: Off
	final plat been submitted to the Plan Commission: Off
	RadioButton: Yes
	Plat Name: Petition for Annexation of Property From the Town of Lomira to the Village of Lomira
	Textfield1: land use adjacent to this territory is multi-family residential, industrial, commerical  and agricultural
	In the town: Town and Village
	Sanitary sewer: On
	Water supply: On
	Storm sewers: Off
	PoliceFire protection: Off
	EMS: Off
	Zoning: Off
	Other2: 
	10 Is the cityvillage or town capable of providing: Yes
	10 Is the cityvillage or town capable of providing0: Off
	ChkBox: On
	ChkBox0: Off
	Textfield2: 
	Textfield3: 
	ChkBox1: On
	ChkBox2: Off
	Textfield4: 
	Textfield5: 
	Will provision of sanitary sewers andor water supp: No
	If yes identify the nature of the anticipated impr: 
	a Do you have a comprehensive plan for the CityNil: Yes
	a Do you have a comprehensive plan for the CityNil0: Yes0
	b How is the annexation territory now zoned: Industrial
	c How will the land be zoned and used if annexed: Industrial
	New ward or: Off
	Existing ward Will the annexation create a new war: On
	13 Other relevant information and comments bearing: 
	Prepared by: 
	Please RETURN PROMPTLY to: 
	Town: Off
	City0: Off
	Village0: On


